

John Deere ISG-Urbandale

9505 NorthPark Drive, Urbandale, IA, USA

Phone: 515-253-6814 Fax: 515-253-6258

E-mail: UdomonKana@JohnDeere.com

Kana Udomon

Senior Product Compliance Engineer Product Safety and Compliance

07/07/2021

Attention: Application Examiner

Re: Request for confidentiality

Applicant: Deere & Company

FCC ID: 2AAFX-M2H5BLE

To whom it may concern,

Permanent Confidentiality

Request is hereby submitted by Deere & Company to withhold permanently from public review certain portions of the application for equipment certification for the referenced FCC identifiers. This request for confidentiality is made pursuant to 47 CFR 0.457(d) & 0.459 of the FCC Rules. In particular, the following sections of the application are to be kept permanently confidential:

- Schematics
- Detailed Block diagrams
- Detailed Operational/Functional Description

Short-term Confidentiality

Request is hereby submitted by Deere & Company to withhold from public review for a period of 180 days from the date of the Grant of Equipment Authorization and prior to marketing, certain portions of the application for equipment certification for the referenced FCC identifiers. This request for confidentiality is made pursuant to 47 CFR 0.457(d) & 0.459 of the FCC Rules. In particular, the following sections of the application are to be kept confidential for a period of 180 days from the date of Authorization:

- Internal photos
- Test setup photos
- External photos
- User manual

Rationale for request for confidentiality:

Deere & Company has invested considerable time and materials in research and development to produce the referenced product.

If you have questions or need further information, please contact the undersigned.



Kana Udomon Senior Product Compliance Engineer John Deere – Intelligent Solutions Group – Urbandale